Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the the execution date of the assignment previously recorded on Reel 018026 Frame 0094. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.			
CONVEYING PART	Υ ΟΑΤΑ		·			
N			lame		Execution Date	
Barbara Wirostko, as executrix and heir of			Emil Wirostko		04/24/2006	
	/ DATA					
Name:	Barbara Wirostko					
Street Address:	34 Old Mine	34 Old Mine Road				
City:	Lebanon					
State/Country:	NEW JERSE	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	08833 ERS Total: 2					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 2		Numbe	er		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number:	ERS Total: 2	60158	03	er		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 2	60158 62183	03	er		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number:	ERS Total: 2		03	er		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 2	62183	303 368	er		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ERS Total: 2 Type CE DATA (212)27	621830	303 368			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ERS Total: 2 Type CE DATA (212)27 Il be sent via US 212277-	621836 7-6501 6 <i>Mail wl</i> -6559	368 Shen the fax attempt is unsuccessf			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 2 Type CE DATA (212)27 <i>Ill be sent via US</i> 212277- MillerCh	621830 7-6501 5 <i>Mail wl</i> -6559 narles@	003 068 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> Odicksteinshapiro.com			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	ERS Total: 2 Type CE DATA (212)27 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 212277- MillerCh ne: Charles	7-6501 <i>Mail wl</i> -6559 narles@ 5 E. Mille	203 268 2 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 2dicksteinshapiro.com er, Esq.			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 2 Type CE DATA (212)27 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 212277- MillerCh ne: Charles 1177 Av	621836 7-6501 6 <i>Mail wl</i> -6559 narles@ 5 E. Mille	203 268 2 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 2dicksteinshapiro.com er, Esq. 2of the Americas			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	ERS Total: 2 Type CE DATA (212)27 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 212277- MillerCh ne: Charles 1177 Av	621836 7-6501 6 <i>Mail wl</i> -6559 narles@ 5 E. Mille	203 268 2 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 2dicksteinshapiro.com er, Esq.			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 2 Type Type CE DATA (212)27 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 212277- MillerCh ne: Charles 1177 Av New Yo	621836 7-6501 6 <i>Mail wl</i> -6559 narles@ 5 E. Mille	203 268 2 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> 2dicksteinshapiro.com er, Esq. 2of the Americas			

Total Attachments: 2 source=assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018120 FRAME: 0898

500140191

PATENT REEL: 018120 FRAME: 0899

4 5 - 4 - 1	/ 5\	
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	06-28-2006 EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	PA	is Patent and Trademark Office
		103265601 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
	Barbara Wirostko, as executrix and heir of Emil Wirostko	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Barbara Wirostko
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address:
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
	Execution Date(s): April 26, 2006 X Assignment Merger Change of Name	34 Old Mine Road
	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:Lebanon
	Government Interest Assignment	State: NJ
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	4. Application or patent number(s):	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
		<u>6,015,803</u> 6,218,368
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes XNo
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
	Name: Charles E. Miller DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP	1 1
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: B4236.0011	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
	Street Address: 1177 Avenue of the Americas	X Authorized to be charged by credit card
06/26/2006	41st Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01 FC:8021	ALIII 00000127 6015803	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: New York	8. Payment Information
	State: NY Zip: 10036-2714	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001
	Phone Number: (212) 277-6559	Expiration Date 01/07
	Fax Number: (212) 277-6501	b. Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: MillerCharles@dsmo.com	Authorized User Name
1	9. Signature:	
		luna 22, 2000
	Signature	June 23, 2006 Date
	Charles E. Miller - 24,576	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents
L		sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

DOCSNY-202121v01

DSMO FILE NOS. B4236.0011 & 12

PATENT ASSIGNMENT -

WHEREAS, I, Barbara Wirostko is the owner of U.S. Patent Nos. 6,015,803, issued January 18, 2000, and 6,218,368, issued April 17, 2001 ("Patents") by virtue of being an executrix and heir of Emil Wirostko, the inventor of said Patents.

WHEREAS, Barbara Wirostko, residing at 34 Old Mine Road, Lebanon, NJ 08833, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Patents, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date:

nel 24 Jackar Barbara Wirostko

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

COUNTY OF

) ss. fawterson

This $\underline{2}$ day of April, 2006, before me personally came the above-named Barbara Wirostko, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public - Seal

OCILIA SAWH NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/21/2010

RECORDED: 08/17/2006

ţ